Office of Town Clerk

Laura L. Schwall Town Clerk 148R Peck Street Rehoboth, MA 02769



POSTING NOTICE

COMMITTEE:	FINANCE COMMITTEE
DATE:	Monday, July 13 th , 2020
TIME:	6:30pm
LOCATION:	ONLINE – REMOTE – SEE BELOW
AGENDA:	

- 1. Minutes, as submitted
- 2. Reserve Fund Transfers, as submitted
- 3. Special budget amendments, as submitted
- 4. Any other business pertaining to closing out FY20

*** This meeting will be held remotely. ***

To view/listen:

 Tune in to Comcast channel 9 on your television, or
View the live stream on <u>www.rehobothtv.org</u> or for those who don't have access to the above options https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89918959490

The meeting password is: 148148

Join by Telephone For higher quality, dial a number based on your current location. Dial: US : +1 646 558 8656 or +1 312 626 6799 Webinar ID: 899 1895 9490 The meeting password is: 148148

POSTED:

Date

Time

Office of Town Clerk

Laura L. Schwall Town Clerk 148R Peck Street Rehoboth, MA 02769



POSTING NOTICE

COMMITTEE:	FINANCE COMMITTEE
DATE:	Monday, July 13 th , 2020
TIME:	6:30pm
LOCATION:	ONLINE – REMOTE – SEE BELOW
AGENDA:	

- 1. Minutes, as submitted
- 2. Reserve Fund Transfers, as submitted
- 3. Special budget amendments, as submitted
- 4. Any other business pertaining to closing out FY20

*** This meeting will be held remotely. ***

To view/listen:

 Tune in to Comcast channel 9 on your television, or
View the live stream on <u>www.rehobothtv.org</u> or for those who don't have access to the above options <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89918959490</u>

The meeting password is: 148148

Join by Telephone For higher quality, dial a number based on your current location. Dial: US : +1 646 558 8656 or +1 312 626 6799 Webinar ID: 899 1895 9490 The meeting password is: 148148

Date

	POSTED:

Time

Laura L. Schwall ~ Rehoboth Town Clerk	Laura L. Schwall ~ Rehoboth Town Clerk
Phone ~ 508-252-6502 X-110 / Fax ~ 508-252-5342	Phone ~ 508-252-6502 X-110 / Fax ~ 508-252-5342
E-Mail Address: LSchwall@town.rehoboth.ma.us	E-Mail Address: LSchwall@town.rehoboth.ma.us